
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005268-2024 

Contract

22.1.24 Taxis

North Lincolnshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005268

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043adb  

Published 16 February 2024, 4:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Lincolnshire Council

Church Square House, 30-40 High Street

Scunthorpe

DN15 6NL

Contact

Michelle Green

Email

michelle.green2@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1724298309

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005268-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005268-2024
mailto:michelle.green2@northlincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

GB 657 9224 02

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

22.1.24 Taxis

Reference number

Home to School Taxis 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

taxis

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,200

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

22.1.24 Taxis

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

T2310

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

T2311

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 15

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

taxi

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

T2312

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 15

taxi

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

T2310

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

taxi

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 



Page 7 to 15

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

T2313

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

taxi

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 8 to 15

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 118-289907

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

22.1.24 Taxis

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:289907-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

T2311

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jamal's Taxis

66 Frances. Street, House 

Scunthorpe 

DN15 6ER 

Email

counts4u@live.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:counts4u@live.co.uk


Page 10 to 15

+44 7712563512

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

n/a

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,900

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

T2312

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 11 to 15

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FAB CAB

3 de aston Square 

Scunthorpe 

dn158jl

Email

rasadur54@yahoo.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

383179

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500

mailto:rasadur54@yahoo.com


Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

T2310

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FAB CAB

3 de aston Square 

Scunthorpe 

dn158jl

Email

rasadur54@yahoo.com

Country

mailto:rasadur54@yahoo.com


Page 13 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

383179

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

T2313

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 



Page 14 to 15

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DJ TAXIS SCUNTHORPE LTD

246 Ashby High Street

Scunthorpe

dn16 2se

Email

saqlainh951@gmail.com

Telephone

+44 1724333222

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

DJ TAXIS SCUNTHORPE LTD

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,800

mailto:saqlainh951@gmail.com


Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North Lincolnshire Council 

scunthorpe

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

North Lincolnshire Council 

scunthorpe

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-13T08:44:13+0100
	TCPDF




